RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a					
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
Nich	nolai Mentchoukov	Na	me: <u>Rich Media Club, LL</u>	THE OF PUBLIC RECTION 48	
		Int	ernal Address:	SE SE	
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes 🏻 No		SECTION 48	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
1	•		Street Address: 931 W	ashington Avenue, 5 th Floor	
☐ Assignr	ment	İ			
☐ Security	y Agreement	ıme			
☐ Other _			City: <u>Miami Beach</u>	State: Florida Zip: 33139	
Execution [Date: November 3, 2002	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s): 1	10/316,431			
If this de	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/316,431 B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additiona	al numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	and address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 🗓	
Name:	Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00	
Interna	al Address:				
			Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street	Address: 1221 Brickell Avenue	8.	Deposit account number	er:	
004 MGETACHE	00000041 10316431		50-1792		
OP1	40.00 OP			page if paying by deposit account)	
City:	Miami State: FL Zip:	33131	,	,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statem					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
м	lanuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.	Signature	Peace D	5/24/05 Date	
Nar	me of Person Signing	13.10.00		-40	
Doc # 15587	Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet,	attachments, and docum	ents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0784

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Date: November 3, 2002

WHEREAS, NIKOLAI MENTCHOUKOV, a citizen of Russia, hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR," represents that he is the sole and first inventor of a new and useful Method and System for File Server Direct Connection, for which he has filed a provisional patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. $\frac{10/316, 431}{316, 431}$; and

WHEREAS, RICH MEDIA CLUB, LLC, a <u>Delawore</u> limited liability company having an office at 931 Washington Avenue, 5th Floor, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application and in the non-provisional U.S. patent application to be filed with respect to same, and in and to the right to claim Paris Convention priority in other patent application filings based on said application and any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said applications for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent applications, and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part, and in and to the right to claim Paris Convention priority in other patent application filings based on said application as well as any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which any of the ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by any ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs. executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention be granted to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0785 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
Nikolai Mentchoukov

State of

County of Market Conce) ss.:

On this 3 day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared Nikolai Mentchoukov, to me _____ personally known or who has produced 47.5 as identification, who acknowledged that he is the Assignor described in this instrument, and who signed his name hereto.

[Notarial Seal]



Notary: Print Name: How to the Composition of the C

\MiA-SRV01\VALCARCELM\1430894v01\11/25/02\55368.010100

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

2